

01 17.01
Ct No 2023
21
AGM

**W.P.A. 5957 of 2015
with
CAN 28592862 of 2015
With
CAN 2865 of 2867 of 2015
With
CAN 2870 to 2877 of 2015**

**Bengal Chemicalsand Pharmaceuticals Ltd & Anr
Vs
The State of West Bengal & Ors**

Mr. Mainak Ganguly,
... For the Petitioners.

Mr. Subhodip Bhattacharya,
... For the respondents.

Mr. Mainak Ganguly, learned advocate appearing on behalf of the petitioners/employers submits that the last drawn wages will be paid to the ex-workers by the next date of hearing.

Mr. Subhodip Bhattacharya, learned counsel appears on behalf of the respondents.

Let the matter appear under the heading '**Hearing**' on **February 16. 2023**.

(Lapita Banerji, J.)