

26.06.2025
Item No. 04
BR

WPA 5957 of 2015

IA No. CAN 1 of 2015 (Old No.: CAN 2859 of 2015)

IA No. CAN 2 of 2015 (Old No.: CAN 2860 of 2015)

IA No. CAN 3 of 2015 (Old No.: CAN 2861 of 2015)

IA No. CAN 4 of 2015 (Old No.: CAN 2862 of 2015)

IA No. CAN 5 of 2015 (Old No.: CAN 2864 of 2015)

IA No. CAN 6 of 2015 (Old No.: CAN 2865 of 2015)

IA No. CAN 7 of 2015 (Old No.: CAN 2866 of 2015)

IA No. CAN 8 of 2015 (Old No.: CAN 2867 of 2015)

IA No. CAN 9 of 2015 (Old No.: CAN 2870 of 2015)

IA No. CAN 10 of 2015 (Old No.: CAN 2871 of 2015)

IA No. CAN 11 of 2015 (Old No.: CAN 2872 of 2015)

IA No. CAN 12 of 2015 (Old No.: CAN 2873 of 2015)

IA No. CAN 13 of 2015 (Old No.: CAN 2874 of 2015)

IA No. CAN 14 of 2015 (Old No.: CAN 2875 of 2015)

IA No. CAN 15 of 2015 (Old No.: CAN 2876 of 2015)

IA No. CAN 16 of 2015 (Old No.: CAN 2877 of 2015)

Bengal Chemicals and Pharmaceuticals Ltd. & anr.

vs.

The State of West Bengal & ors.

Mr. Partha Bhanja Chowdhury,
Mr. Mainak Ganguly

... for the petitioners

Mr. Suvadip Bhattacharjee
Mr. Balaram Patra

... for respondent no. 3

Mr. Mihir Kundu

.....for the P.F.Authority

Affidavit-in-reply filed be kept with the record.

A co-ordinate Bench vide an order dated 8.4.2015 had passed an interim order in respect of all the CAN applications filed under Section 17B of the Industrial Disputes Act granting relief to the respondent workman in the present case. The said interim order is made absolute till disposal of the writ application.

Petitioner to continue to comply with the said order dated 8.4.2015 until further orders.

CAN 1 of 2015 (old No. CAN 2859 of 2015), CAN 2 of 2015 (Old No. CAN 2860 of 2015), CAN 3 of 2015 (old No. CAN 2861 of 2015, CAN 4 of 2015 (old No. CAN 2862 of 2015), CAN 5 of 2015 (Old CAN 2864 of 2015), CAN 6 of 2015 (Old No. CAN 2865 of 2015), CAN 7 of 2015 (Old No. CAN 2866 of 2015), CAN 8 of 2015 (Old No. CAN 2867 of 2015), CAN 9 of 2015 (Old No. CAN 2870 of 2015), CAN 10 of 2015 (Old No. CAN 2871 of 2015), CAN 11 of 2015 (old No. CAN 2872 of 2015), CAN 12 of 2015 (Old No. CAN 2873 of 2015), CAN 13 of 2015 (Old No. CAN 2874 of 2015), CAN 14 of 2015 (Old No. CAN 2875 of 2015), CAN 15 of 2015 (old No. CAN 2876 of 2015) and CAN 16 of 2015 (old No. CAN 2877 of 2015) stand disposed of.

Matter be fixed for further hearing in the Combined Monthly List of August, 2025

Parties to file their short notes on the next date of hearing.

(Shampa Dutt (Paul), J.)