

11.08.2025
Item No. 11
Ct. No. 30
AN

WPA 5957 of 2015

**Bengal Chemicals and Pharmaceuticals Ltd. & anr.
vs.
The State of West Bengal & ors.**

Mr. Mainak Ganguly

... for the petitioners

Mr. Suvadip Bhattacharjee
Mr. Balaram Patra

... for respondent no. 3

An accommodation is sought by the learned counsel
appearing for the petitioner on medical ground.

Let the matter be fixed for final hearing in the
Combined Monthly List of September, 2025.

Parties to be ready with their respective written
notes on the next date of hearing considering that the
matter is of the year 2015.

(Shampa Dutt (Paul), J.)