

23.3.2026
Item no. 07
Court no. 30
g.b.
266012

WPA 5957 of 2015

**Bengal Chemicals and Pharmaceuticals Ltd. & & Anr.
Vs.
The State of West Bengal & Ors.**

Mr. Partha Bhanja Chowdhury
Mr. Mainak Ganguly
..... For the Petitioners
Mr. Suvadip Bhattacharjee
Mr. Balaram Patra
....For the Respondent No.3

1. Written notes filed by the petitioners be kept with the record.
2. It is submitted on behalf of the respondents that substitution in respect of respondent no.4, deceased workman is necessary and leave is prayed for such substitution.
3. Leave is granted.
4. Matter be listed on **21st of April, 2026** for further hearing.
5. Matter may be treated as “part heard”.

(Shampa Dutt (Paul), J.)